

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1256 of 2024

Revisionist :- Dharmpal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Shyam Babu Vaish

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abhishek Gupta,G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the revisionist submits that revisionist, just to show his bona-fide, wants to place a Demand Draft of Rs. 50,000/- within a period of one week.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 5.12.2024 as fresh, amongst top ten cases.

Order Date :- 22.11.2024

Gaurav