

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1256 of 2024

Revisionist :- Dharmpal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Shyam Babu Vaish

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abhishek Gupta,G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

Shri Shyam Babu Vaish, learned counsel appearing for the revisionist has submitted before this Court that on the last date, on the basis of instructions given by the revisionist, he made a statement before this Court that the revisionist shall place a demand draft of Rs.50,000/- before this Court within a period of one week, but the revisionist has refused to do so.

2. In view of the aforesaid, let the revisionist appear before this Court on the next date.

3. List this matter on **11.12.2024 as fresh**, in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 5.12.2024

SFH