

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1256 of 2024

Revisionist :- Dharmpal

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mohammad Zakir, Shyam Babu Vaish

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Abhishek Gupta, G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

1. In pursuance of the orders dated 05.12.2024 and 08.01.2025, revisionist has produced bank draft bearing No.542155 dated 21.01.2025 amounting Rs. 50,000/- drawn in favour of the Kajal (opposite party no.2).

2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 has received bank draft on behalf of his client. He has made an endorsement to this effect on the marginal of the order sheet. Photostat copy of the bank draft is taken on record.

3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter revisionists will be having two weeks to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

4. List this matter on 17.03.2025 in the additional cause list, for final disposal.

5. Till the next date of listing, effect and operation of the order dated 16.02.2024 shall remain stayed provided present revisionist continues to pay Rs. 5000/- per month to the wife from the date of order dated 16.02.2024.

Order Date :- 24.1.2025

Mini